

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5889 OF 2024

M/s. Mahakali Builders

... Petitioner

Versus

Mayuresh Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. and Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent No.4 – State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 15th October, 2024.
3. Mr. Rayrikar, learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent No.4- State.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2024.09.18
18:44:02
+0700