

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5889 OF 2024

Mahakali Builders, through it's
Proprietor Bharat Ramjivan Mishra ... Petitioner

V/s.

Mayuresh Cooperative Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.04
17:38:21 +0530

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for the petitioner.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for respondent No.4-State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 4, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on **25 February 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)