

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5889 OF 2024

M/s. Mahakali Builders Through Its ProprietorPETITIONER

V/S

Mayuresh Co-op. Housing Society Ltd And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for Petitioner.

Smt. M. S. Shrivastava, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 24/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)